# 505495132 05/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GARFIELD PRYOR	06/15/2017
STEPHEN JOHN GUMMER	06/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER
Street Address:	800 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670392

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-234-7100 Email: shall@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1: 500 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190058-0375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=190058\_0375\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=190058\_0375\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505495132 REEL: 049290 FRAME: 0606



#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, IWE,

PRYOR James Garfield, with Residence address at: Slough, GB and Mailing Address at Touch Design Ltd, The Quad, Stubbings Estate, Henley Road, Maldenhead, Berkshire, SL6 6LQ, United Kingdom

GUMMER Stephen John, with Residence address at: Bucks, GB and Mailing Address at Touch Design Ltd, The Quad, Stubbings Estate, Henley Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 6LQ, United Kingdom

have in	vented certain improvements in:	
Wrappe	er en	
(bearing	g Attorney's Docket Number: DM7994US1, which is found in	
[Check	and complete (a), or (b)]	
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on or	
(b)	Ø To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE, an ASSIGNOR() signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it become known.	
	U.S. application Serial No("the Filing Date").	

AND WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reiesue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

1 of 2

Assignment Form 2

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

in witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

15/06/2017

lames Gartield PRYOR

Stephen John GUMMER

2 of 2

Assignment Form 2